Sizzling Hot™ 6 extra gold 95,09%
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About Sizzling Hot™ 6 extra gold

GENERAL INFORMATION

Game Type . ) )
® 5-line, 6-reel video (when played with 100% extra bet)
® 5-line, 5-reel video (when played without extra bet)
Theme Fruit

GAME FEATURES



® Extra Bet

PAYOUT

Default maximum Win @ With Extra Bet: 15000 times bet per line on single line

Without Extra Bet: 5000 times bet per line on single line

Hit Frequency (%
a vl ® Approx. 21% at 5 lines played (when played with 100% extra bet)

® Approx. 12% at 5 lines played (when played without extra bet)

Jackpot Not suitable
Volatility * ** **

7T ¥¢ ¥7 ¥¢ ¥ ... low volatility, % % % % % ... high volatility

Variations
Variations (%) 95
Return With 100% Extra Bet (%) 95,08

Return Without Extra Bet (%) 95,09

GAME DESIGN

Game Theme and Graphics

Fancy an extra helping of winnings? No problem! Just play Sizzling Hot™ 6 extra gold !
By clicking on the 'Extra Bet' button you can add a further reel to the 5-reel set, giving
you the chance to form combinations with six symbols and land one big win after the
next!

Main Game

If 'Extra Bet' is deactivated, all wins are for combinations of a kind and are paid for
combinations left to right on fixed lines, except for the Scatter symbol 'Star'. Scatter
symbols pay in any position. Scatter wins are added to line wins. The player can choose
to activate the 6th reel via 'Extra Bet' for improved winning chances: Winning
combinations also pay right to left (except for 6 of a kind) and '7even' turns gold and
pays in adjacent positions.

Extra Bet

Look for the added Extra in Sizzling Hot™: extra hot, extra 6, extra gold! The 'Extra Bet'
makes this version of the famous video slot classic a sure bet for extra hot fruit game fun
on 5 lines and 6 reels.




PAYTABLE

100% Extra Bet played

Rules

Sizzling Hot™ 6 extra gold is played with 100% extra bet or without extra bet. When
played with 100% extra bet, all pays are for wins “left to right” or “right to left”, except
'7even', which pays adjacent, 'Star' (Scatter), which pays any, and line wins “6x Symbol”,
which pay only left to right. When played without extra bet, all pays are for wins “left to
right”, except 'Star' (Scatter), which pays any. All prizes are on selected lines excluding
scatters. Line wins are multiplied by credits bet per line. Scatter prizes are multiplied by
total bet. Scatter wins are added to line wins.

All prizes are shown in credits. All prizes are for one credit bet plus one credit extra bet.

SYMBOL

7TEVEN
MELON
GRAPES
PLUM
ORANGE
LEMON
CHERRIES
STAR

6x 5x
15000 ' 5000
2000 500
2000 500
500 200
500 200
500 200
500 200
200 50

4x

1000
200
200
50
50
50
50
10

No Extra Bet played

3x

100
50
50
20
20
20
20

2x

LINE

SCATTER SPECIAL FUNCTION

Pays adjacent

All prizes are shown in credits. All prizes are for one credit bet.

SYMBOL

7EVEN
MELON
GRAPES
PLUM
ORANGE
LEMON
CHERRIES
STAR

5x

5000
500
500
200
200
200
200
50

ax

1000
200
200
50
50
50
50
10

3x

100
50
50
20
20
20
20

2x

LINE

SCATTER

SPECIAL FUNCTION
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