### Sizzling Hot<sup>™</sup> 6 extra gold 95,09%

## NOVOMATIC





# Sizzling Hot<sup>™</sup> 6 extra gold SPECIFICATION

#### DISCLAIMER

All information printed in this document is subject to change without notice. Although care has been used when compiling the information contained in this document, Novomatic AG takes no responsibility for any reliance on the information's accuracy. Preciseness of information may also vary subject to specific market requirements and/or legislation.

COPYING IN ANY PART IS PROHIBITED! © 2017, NOVOMATIC AG CONFIDENTIAL

#### About Sizzling Hot<sup>™</sup> 6 extra gold

GENERAL INFORMATION					
Game Type	<ul> <li>5-line, 6-reel video (when played with 100% extra bet)</li> <li>5-line, 5-reel video (when played without extra bet)</li> </ul>				
Theme	Fruit				
GAME FEATURES					

	• Extra Bet
PAYOUT	
Default maximum Win	<u>With Extra Bet:</u> 15000 times bet per line on single line <u>Without Extra Bet:</u> 5000 times bet per line on single line
Hit Frequency (%)	<ul> <li>Approx. 21% at 5 lines played (when played with 100% extra bet)</li> <li>Approx. 12% at 5 lines played (when played without extra bet)</li> </ul>
Jackpot	Not suitable
Volatility	★★☆☆☆
	$\Leftrightarrow \Leftrightarrow \Leftrightarrow \Leftrightarrow \Leftrightarrow \dots$ low volatility, $\star \star \star \star \star \dots$ high volatility

Variations				
Variations (%)	95			
Return With 100% Extra Bet (%)	95,08			
Return Without Extra Bet (%)	95,09			

#### **GAME DESIGN**

Game Theme and Graphics Fancy an extra helping of winnings? No problem! Just play Sizzling Hot <sup>™</sup> 6 extra gold ! By clicking on the 'Extra Bet' button you can add a further reel to the 5-reel set, giving you the chance to form combinations with six symbols and land one big win after the next!
Main Game If 'Extra Bet' is deactivated, all wins are for combinations of a kind and are paid for combinations left to right on fixed lines, except for the Scatter symbol 'Star'. Scatter symbols pay in any position. Scatter wins are added to line wins. The player can choose to activate the 6th reel via 'Extra Bet' for improved winning chances: Winning combinations also pay right to left (except for 6 of a kind) and '7even' turns gold and pays in adjacent positions.
Extra Bet Look for the added Extra in Sizzling Hot <sup>™</sup> : extra hot, extra 6, extra gold! The 'Extra Bet' makes this version of the famous video slot classic a sure bet for extra hot fruit game fun on 5 lines and 6 reels.



Rules

Sizzling Hot<sup>™</sup> 6 extra gold is played with 100% extra bet or without extra bet. When played with 100% extra bet, all pays are for wins "left to right" or "right to left", except '7even', which pays adjacent, 'Star' (Scatter), which pays any, and line wins "6x Symbol", which pay only left to right. When played without extra bet, all pays are for wins "left to right", except 'Star' (Scatter), which pays any. All prizes are on selected lines excluding scatters. Line wins are multiplied by credits bet per line. Scatter prizes are multiplied by total bet. Scatter wins are added to line wins.

#### PAYTABLE

#### 100% Extra Bet played

All prizes are shown in credits. All prizes are for one credit bet plus one credit extra bet.

SYMBOL	6x	5x	4x	3x	2x	LINE	SCATTER	SPECIAL FUNCTION
7EVEN	15000	5000	1000	100		x		Pays adjacent
MELON	2000	500	200	50		x		
GRAPES	2000	500	200	50		x		
PLUM	500	200	50	20		x		
ORANGE	500	200	50	20		x		
LEMON	500	200	50	20		x		
CHERRIES	500	200	50	20	5	x		
STAR	200	50	10	2			x	

#### No Extra Bet played

All prizes are shown in credits. All prizes are for one credit bet.

SYMBOL	5x	4x	3x	2x	LINE	SCATTER	SPECIAL FUNCTION
7EVEN	5000	1000	100		x		
MELON	500	200	50		x		
GRAPES	500	200	50		x		
PLUM	200	50	20		x		
ORANGE	200	50	20		x		
LEMON	200	50	20		x		
CHERRIES	200	50	20	5	x		
STAR	50	10	2			x	